
EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Driver: Pete Gerbez Trophy plus an award.  Co-Driver Colin Willets Trophy plus an award

1 4 Paul Bird/Jamie Edwards B14 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:41:26 1

Two Wheel Drive under 1400cc

1 43 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:46:30 23

Two Wheel Drive over 1400cc

1 35 Roger Chilman/Bryan Thomas H3 Ford Escort RS 0:44:25 14

Class RF1.4

1 108 Andrew Wheatley/Ian Nichols RF1.4 Ford Puma 0:52:39 71
2 131 Sam Johnson/Joe Morgan RF1.4 Seat Arosa 0:53:29 0:50 78

Class RF1.6

1 141 Matthew Baddeley/Neil Bye RF1.6 VW Lupo 1:02:08 99
2 132 Howard Alexander/Robert Smith RF1.6 VW Polo 1:03:36 1:28 101

Class 1400C

1 115 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C MG ZR 0:52:43 72
2 99 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C Nissan Micra 0:53:03 0:20 76

Class 1400S

1 44 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:36 24
2 87 Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S Toyota Yaris 0:49:39 3:03 51

Class N3

1 78 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:08 36
2 76 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:20 0:12 37

Class NR4

1 19 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:09 8
2 20 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:39 0:30 10

Class B10

1 68 Jordan Reynolds/Michael Gilbey B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 35
2 98 William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:59 1:08 42

Class B11

1 32 John Perrott/Daniel Petrie B11 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:10 19
2 58 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:47 1:37 34

Class B12

1 37 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 Ford Escort RS 0:46:23 21
2 69 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:37 2:14 40

Class B13

1 5 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:33 5
2 22 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies B13 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:45:32 2:59 16

Class B14

1 2 Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:57 2
2 1 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:14 0:17 3

Class H1

1 129 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1 VW Golf MkI 0:55:52 86
2 139 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1 Ford Cortina 0:56:05 0:13 88

Class H2

1 38 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons H2 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:46 33
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H2 (Continued)

2 80 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:31 0:45 39

Class H3

1 36 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers H3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:27 22
2 39 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:39 26

Best 60 & Worcs MC Crew

1 122 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 Honda Civic 0:52:45 73

Spirit of the Rally

T.B.A.
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 4 Paul Bird/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:41:26 0:41:26

2 2 Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:57 0:41:57 0:31 

3 1 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:14 0:42:14 0:48 

4 8 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 4 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:25 0:42:25 0:59 

5 5 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:33 0:42:33 1:07 

6 7 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:42:52 0:42:52 1:26 

7 12 Tom Preston/Stuart Lowden B14 6 Škoda Fabia 0:42:59 0:42:59 1:33 

8 19 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:09 0:43:09 1:43 

9 15 Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:43:25 0:43:25 1:59 

10 20 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:39 0:43:39 2:13 

11 18 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:45 0:43:45 2:19 

12 11 Michael O'Brien/James O'Brien B14 8 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 2:30 

13 21 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 4 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:59 0:43:59 2:33 

14 35 Roger Chilman/Bryan Thomas H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:44:25 0:44:25 2:59 

15 17 Andy Davies/Max Freeman NR4 5 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:45:15 0:45:15 3:49 

16 22 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:45:32 0:45:32 4:06 

17 23 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 6 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:45:46 0:45:46 4:20 

18 24 Toni Carannante/Simon Coates B13 3 Subaru Impreza STi 0:45:52 0:45:52 4:26 

19 32 John Perrott/Daniel Petrie B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:10 0:46:10 4:44 

20 28 Scott Faulkner/Dom Adams NR4 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:14 0:46:14 4:48 

21 37 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:46:23 0:46:23 4:57 

22 36 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers H3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:27 0:46:27 5:01 

23 43 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:30 0:46:30 5:04 

24 44 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:36 0:46:36 5:10 

25 57 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:38 0:46:38 5:12 

26 39 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:47:06 5:40 

27 29 Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo III 0:47:09 0:47:09 5:43 

28 41 Peter Smith/Matt Edwards B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:46 

29 42 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:14 0:47:14 5:48 

30 53 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith H3 4 Ford Escort 0:47:16 0:47:16 5:50 

31 27 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 10 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:47:17 0:47:17 5:51 

32 48 Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:45 0:47:45 6:19 

33 38 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons H2 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:46 0:47:46 6:20 

34 58 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:47 0:47:47 6:21 

35 68 Jordan Reynolds/Michael Gilbey B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 0:47:51 6:25 

36 78 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:08 0:48:08 6:42 

37 76 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:20 0:48:20 6:54 

38 61 Craig Cameron/Jamie Vaughan B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:23 0:48:23 6:57 

39 80 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H2 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:05 

40 69 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:37 0:48:37 7:11 

41 60 Colin Griffiths/Jack Bowen B12 3 BMW Compact 0:48:39 0:48:39 7:13 

42 98 William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:59 0:48:59 7:33 

43 96 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 4 BMW E30 0:49:04 0:49:04 7:38 

44 46 Tony Williams/Karen Phelps B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:49:05 0:49:05 7:39 

45 75 Bob Vardy/Ben Cressey B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:10 0:49:10 7:44 

46 59 David Dobson/Graham Hepworth H2 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:10 0:49:10 7:44 

47 88 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 5 BMW E30 0:49:16 0:49:16 7:50 

48 77 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:49:30 0:49:30 8:04 

49 81 John Collins/John Smart B11 4 Opel Manta 0:49:33 0:49:33 8:07 

50 62 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick B12 6 Ford Escort 0:49:34 0:49:34 8:08 

51 87 Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:49:39 0:49:39 8:13 

52 93 Zak Hughes/Jamie Mills B10 4 Suzuki Swift Sport 0:49:44 0:49:44 8:18 

53 72 Charlie Barlow/Emma Morrison B10 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:46 0:49:46 8:20 

54 138 Tomas Delaney/Matt Walk B10 6 Suzuki Swift Cup 0:49:56 0:49:56 8:30 
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55 63 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H2 4 Ford Escort 0:49:58 0:49:58 8:32 

56 118 Matt Tordoff /Tim Tordoff B11 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:02 0:50:02 8:36 

57 70 Martin Wyles/Michele Petrie B11 6 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 8:50 

58 86 Steve Davies/Lucy Wilding B11 7 Renault Clio Cup 172 0:50:36 0:50:36 9:10 

59 104 Jake Scannell/Adrian Stevens B10 7 Toyota AE86 0:50:39 0:50:39 9:13 

60 83 Graham Waite/Gill Cotton B10 8 Toyota Corolla 0:50:47 0:50:47 9:21 

61 92 David Auden/Christopher Row B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:50:54 0:50:54 9:28 

62 66 Vince Davies/Jade Phillips H2 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:03 0:51:03 9:37 

63 85 David Gathercole/Martyn Donn H3 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:26 0:51:26 10:00 

64 116 Martin G Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:51:32 0:51:32 10:06 

65 121 Rich Cole/Matthew Nicholas 1400S 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:39 0:51:39 10:13 

66 95 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H3 7 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:58 0:51:58 10:32 

67 84 Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:58 0:51:58 10:32 

68 82 Ian Newton/Ian Jones B11 9 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:52:00 10:34 

69 103 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 9 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:51:43 0:30 0:52:13 10:47 

70 112 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 10 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 0:52:13 10:47 

71 108 Andrew Wheatley/Ian Nichols RF1.4 1 Ford Puma 0:52:39 0:52:39 11:13 

72 115 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:52:43 0:52:43 11:17 

73 122 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 10 Honda Civic 0:52:45 0:52:45 11:19 

74 123 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:50 0:52:50 11:24 

75 91 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:58 0:52:58 11:32 

76 99 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:53:03 0:53:03 11:37 

77 113 Ron Morgan/Simon Jones H3 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:15 0:53:15 11:49 

78 131 Sam Johnson/Joe Morgan RF1.4 2 Seat Arosa 0:53:29 0:53:29 12:03 

79 125 Charles JDR Hopkinson/Graham Cox H3 10 Ford Escort MkII RS1800 0:53:58 0:53:58 12:32 

80 136 Kalvin Green/Osian Owen 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:10 0:54:10 12:44 

81 73 Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:22 0:54:22 12:56 

82 119 Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:32 0:54:32 13:06 

83 134 Richard Phillipson/Steve Link B10 11 Honda Civic 0:54:43 0:54:43 13:17 

84 31 Henri Grehan/Christopher Ridge B12 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:44:45 10:00 0:54:45 13:19 

85 126 Will Graham/Steven Davey B10 12 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:46 0:54:46 13:20 

86 129 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1 1 VW Golf MkI 0:55:52 0:55:52 14:26 

87 135 Ross Clements/Charlie Mason 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:55:54 0:55:54 14:28 

88 139 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1 2 Ford Cortina 0:56:05 0:56:05 14:39 

89 137 Ant Northover/Gill Northover 1400C 5 VW Polo 16V 0:56:57 0:56:57 15:31 

90 101 Frazer Moss/Andy Moss B10 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:57 0:56:57 15:31 

91 140 David Perkins/Jordan Joines RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:56 0:57:56 16:30 

92 146 Ron Hall/Paul Hudson B11 11 Subaru Impreza 0:58:06 0:58:06 16:40 

93 130 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:56:22 2:00 0:58:22 16:56 

94 148 Sean Bannister/Yan Griffiths B10 14 Citroën C2 0:58:28 0:58:28 17:02 

95 147 William Slater/Gerry Slater 1400C 6 Ford Ka 0:58:30 0:58:30 17:04 

96 145 Bill Douglas/Dave Tearl H1 3 BMW 1800 NK 1:00:30 1:00:30 19:04 

97 71 Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 1:00:55 1:00:55 19:29 

98 143 Trevor Godwin/Ian Harrop B11 12 MG Maestro 1:01:12 1:01:12 19:46 

99 141 Matthew Baddeley/Neil Bye RF1.6 1 VW Lupo 1:02:08 1:02:08 20:42 

100 149 Nigel Bancroft/Ian Bevan B13 11 Suzuki Grand Vitara 1:02:26 1:02:26 21:00 

101 132 Howard Alexander/Robert Smith RF1.6 2 VW Polo 1:03:36 1:03:36 22:10 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3 WD40, SGP Motorsport, SG Petch 4x4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:14 0:42:14 0:48 

2 2 PFC Brakes, DMACK Tyres, 586 Sports

Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:57 0:41:57 0:31 

3 Anderson Commercials

Jamie Anderson/Ella Flynn B14 Mitsubishi WRC Gearbox after SS3

4 1 Frank Bird Poultry, BE WISER

Paul Bird/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:41:26 0:41:26

5 5 Bob Francis Crane Hire, Pirelli, NW Honda, Morris Lubs

Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:33 0:42:33 1:07 

7 6 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:42:52 0:42:52 1:26 

8 4 R S Hunter Tarmac, Lewis & Hunter Contracting

Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 4 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:25 0:42:25 0:59 

9 KSM Plant Hire, E-Civils Ltd, SW Motorsport

Martyn England/Dawn England B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Clutch before SS3

10 Simmons Motorsport, Revolution, Duncan Toplis

Karl Simmons/Guy Simmons B14 Subaru S11 WRC Gearbox at start SS2

11 12 M O'Brien Plant Hire

Michael O'Brien/James O'Brien B14 8 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 2:30 

12 7 Hippo Motor Group

Tom Preston/Stuart Lowden B14 6 Škoda Fabia 0:42:59 0:42:59 1:33 

14 MRF Competition Tyres, Fuchs Lubricants, 710 Oil

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Broken suspension - End of SS3

15 9 Able UK Ltd

Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:43:25 0:43:25 1:59 

17 15 Llanarth Auto Services

Andy Davies/Max Freeman NR4 5 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:45:15 0:45:15 3:49 

18 11 Mercian Cutting Tools, MAXXIS Tyres, JCB, GPM

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:45 0:43:45 2:19 

19 8 GPM, SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:09 0:43:09 1:43 

20 10 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:39 0:43:39 2:13 

21 13 Westbase Technology

Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 4 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:59 0:43:59 2:33 

22 16 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:45:32 0:45:32 4:06 

23 17 Utting Estates, Geoff Jones Motorsport

Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 6 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:45:46 0:45:46 4:20 

24 18 Sheffield Rolling Road, Juice Motorsport Ltd

Toni Carannante/Simon Coates B13 3 Subaru Impreza STi 0:45:52 0:45:52 4:26 

25 Macwhirter Motorsport

Dan Moss/Sam Allen NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Front diff - SS2

26 Winner Garage Skoda, Cinderford

Bob Morgan/Adie Williams B13 Subaru Impreza Driveshaft after SS3

27 31 WD40, SGP Motorsport, SGP 4x4

Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 10 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:47:17 0:47:17 5:51 

28 20 Scott Faulkner/Dom Adams NR4 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:14 0:46:14 4:48 

29 27 PET Tool Hire

Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo III 0:47:09 0:47:09 5:43 

31 84 Plas Lime & Co Plastering

Henri Grehan/Christopher Ridge B12 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:44:45 10:00 0:54:45 13:19 

32 19 Perrott Building Services

John Perrott/Daniel Petrie B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:10 0:46:10 4:44 

33 Mark Griffiths/Matt Rogers B11 Ford Escort Went off - SS3
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34 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo Bengry/Les Forsbrook H3 Ford Escort MkII Sump leak before SS1

35 14 Securcom Systems, Morspan Construction

Roger Chilman/Bryan Thomas H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:44:25 0:44:25 2:59 

36 22 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers H3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:27 0:46:27 5:01 

37 21 Burton Power

Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 1 Ford Escort RS 0:46:23 0:46:23 4:57 

38 33 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons H2 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:46 0:47:46 6:20 

39 26 Denwell Coaches

Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:47:06 5:40 

40 Brace's Bread Enough Said

Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 Ford Escort RS Lost waterpump belt after SS4

41 28 Swift Caravans

Peter Smith/Matt Edwards B14 9 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:46 

42 29 Artificial Lawn Company

Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:14 0:47:14 5:48 

43 23 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:30 0:46:30 5:04 

44 24 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:36 0:46:36 5:10 

45 Gary Smith/Paul Spooner H3 Ford Escort MkI Soft roll - after SS2

46 44 Tony Williams Accident Repairs

Tony Williams/Karen Phelps B11 3 Ford Escort RS 0:49:05 0:49:05 7:39 

47 Mike Brown/Paul Williams B12 BMW Compact M3 Driveshaft - SS5

48 32 PJS Marine, Worldrallyphotos.com

Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:45 0:47:45 6:19 

49 A & B Contractors

Richard Barrow/Andrew Richards B13 Subaru Impreza Retired after SS4

50 Ranne Creative Interiors, The Forest Experience

Ross Leach/Abi Haycock B13 Subaru Impreza Crashed into trees - SS5

51 Daniel Beckham/Howard Pridmore B11 Ford Fiesta Halfshat- Start SS6

52 Dobson Construction

Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS Stopped - SS6

53 30 Jondel Race Engines, Geoff Jones Motorsport

Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith H3 4 Ford Escort 0:47:16 0:47:16 5:50 

54 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones H2 Ford Escort RS2000 Retired

55 David Lloyd Roberts/Dei Jones H2 Ford Escort MkII Co-Driver unwell - SV1

56 Group B Motorsport

Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Gearbox - SS1

57 25 Delta Salvage Ltd

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:38 0:46:38 5:12 

58 34 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 2 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:47 0:47:47 6:21 

59 46 Vincent Dobson Builders Ltd

David Dobson/Graham Hepworth H2 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:10 0:49:10 7:44 

60 41 Colin Griffiths/Jack Bowen B12 3 BMW Compact 0:48:39 0:48:39 7:13 

61 38 Rallynuts Motorsport

Craig Cameron/Jamie Vaughan B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:23 0:48:23 6:57 

62 50 Lloyd and Jones Engineers

Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick B12 6 Ford Escort 0:49:34 0:49:34 8:08 

63 55 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H2 4 Ford Escort 0:49:58 0:49:58 8:32 

66 62 Vince Davies/Jade Phillips H2 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:03 0:51:03 9:37 

67 Www.peterposh.co.uk

Duncan Williams/George Williams B11 Ford Escort MkII OTL - SV1 OUT
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68 35 Bill Gwynne Rally School, MH Motorsport

Jordan Reynolds/Michael Gilbey B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 0:47:51 6:25 

69 40 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:37 0:48:37 7:11 

70 57 Jonesport Rally Hire

Martin Wyles/Michele Petrie B11 6 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 8:50 

71 97 NJ Auto Repairs

Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 6 Vauxhall Nova 1:00:55 1:00:55 19:29 

72 53 Alpine Services, RED

Charlie Barlow/Emma Morrison B10 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:46 0:49:46 8:20 

73 81 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd

Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:22 0:54:22 12:56 

74 Thomas Design

Damion Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 Peugeot 206 Driveshaft - SS4

75 45 Brettex, Maun Motors, Total, Elite Lubricants

Bob Vardy/Ben Cressey B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:10 0:49:10 7:44 

76 37 Colin Telfer Engineering

Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:20 0:48:20 6:54 

77 48 Philips Legal Solicitors

Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 3 Ford Fiesta 0:49:30 0:49:30 8:04 

78 36 DJR Services

Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:08 0:48:08 6:42 

80 39 My Storage Pod, Geoff Jones Motorsport

Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H2 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:05 

81 49 John Collins/John Smart B11 4 Opel Manta 0:49:33 0:49:33 8:07 

82 68 Ian Newton/Ian Jones B11 9 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:52:00 10:34 

83 60 Graham Waite/Gill Cotton B10 8 Toyota Corolla 0:50:47 0:50:47 9:21 

84 67 Car Spares Cheshunt Ltd

Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:58 0:51:58 10:32 

85 63 Gathercole Race Engines Ltd

David Gathercole/Martyn Donn H3 6 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:26 0:51:26 10:00 

86 58 Perrott Building Services, Leominster

Steve Davies/Lucy Wilding B11 7 Renault Clio Cup 172 0:50:36 0:50:36 9:10 

87 51 Yokohama, Next Big Step, Caravan-Sites.co, HEROCK

Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:49:39 0:49:39 8:13 

88 47 GJ Price (Transport)

David Jones/Glyn Price B12 5 BMW E30 0:49:16 0:49:16 7:50 

89 Kevin Metcalfe/Emma Metcalfe B12 BMW E30 Rolled - SS1

91 75 Cottrill Transport

Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:58 0:52:58 11:32 

92 61 Rallycar Insurance

David Auden/Christopher Row B13 8 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:50:54 0:50:54 9:28 

93 52 Zak Hughes/Jamie Mills B10 4 Suzuki Swift Sport 0:49:44 0:49:44 8:18 

94 G & S Phelps

Geoff Phelps/Paul Wakely B11 Ford Escort MkII Car onto side and stuck - SS4

95 66 Wells Masonry Services Ltd, Rock Oil

Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H3 7 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:58 0:51:58 10:32 

96 43 HG Vehicles, Builders Supply, C&C Fabs, Baymix, MRF

Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 4 BMW E30 0:49:04 0:49:04 7:38 

97 ACHSV 4x4 Specialists

Henry Catchpole/Gethin Jones B12 Ford Escort MkII RS2000 Engine kaput - before SS2

98 42 Hills Ford

William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:59 0:48:59 7:33 

99 76 Station Works Garage

Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:53:03 0:53:03 11:37 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC3

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

101 90 Moss Contracting Services

Frazer Moss/Andy Moss B10 13 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:57 0:56:57 15:31 

102 Gordon Alexander/Ian Clark B10 Vauxhall Nova OTL - TC3

103 69 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 9 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:51:43 0:30 0:52:13 10:47 

104 59 Jake Scannell/Adrian Stevens B10 7 Toyota AE86 0:50:39 0:50:39 9:13 

106 Motordrive Seats

Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S Ford Ka No gears - SS6

107 West Somerset Motorsport Ltd

Chris Hickman/Alex Stanbury RF1.4 MG ZR OTL - SV1 IN

108 71 Andrew Wheatley/Ian Nichols RF1.4 1 Ford Puma 0:52:39 0:52:39 11:13 

109 Langsport

Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 Nissan Micra Bottom arm after SS1

110 Hansford Plant Hire Ltd

Rob Hansford/Lewis Mason 1400C Toyota Yaris Rolled - SS4

112 70 Browns Furniture

Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 10 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 0:52:13 10:47 

113 77 Ron Morgan/Simon Jones H3 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:15 0:53:15 11:49 

114 LRS Engineering, LS Laser, The Rover Centre

Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander 1 Broken gearbox after SS3

115 72 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 1 MG ZR 0:52:43 0:52:43 11:17 

116 64 MGL Electrical

Martin G Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 4 Ford Fiesta 0:51:32 0:51:32 10:06 

117 Keith Price Haulage Ltd, Kevin WilliamsPlant Hire

Rhydian Price/Peredur Wyn Davies N3 Ford Fiesta Driveshaft - SS4

118 56 Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Matt Tordoff /Tim Tordoff B11 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:02 0:50:02 8:36 

119 82 Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:32 0:54:32 13:06 

120 TNT Tyres, Selley Auto Services

Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams 1400C Vauxhall Nova Broken rear hub - SS6

121 65 Richard Cole Contracting

Rich Cole/Matthew Nicholas 1400S 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:39 0:51:39 10:13 

122 73 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 10 Honda Civic 0:52:45 0:52:45 11:19 

123 74 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:50 0:52:50 11:24 

124 Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C Citroën Saxo Blown gearbox - SS4

125 79 Charles JDR Hopkinson/Graham Cox H3 10 Ford Escort MkII RS1800 0:53:58 0:53:58 12:32 

126 85 Will Graham/Steven Davey B10 12 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:46 0:54:46 13:20 

128 Peter Gwynne Motorsport

Martin Thayne/James Phillips B10 Suzuki Swift Wouldn't restart - MC2 OUT

129 86 Rally Collection UK, Flat Crest

Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1 1 VW Golf MkI 0:55:52 0:55:52 14:26 

130 93 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:56:22 2:00 0:58:22 16:56 

131 78 Sam Johnson/Joe Morgan RF1.4 2 Seat Arosa 0:53:29 0:53:29 12:03 

132 101 Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Howard Alexander/Robert Smith RF1.6 2 VW Polo 1:03:36 1:03:36 22:10 

133 Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B11 Ford Fiesta Went off - SS2

134 83 Richard Phillipson/Steve Link B10 11 Honda Civic 0:54:43 0:54:43 13:17 

135 87 Ross Clements/Charlie Mason 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:55:54 0:55:54 14:28 

136 80 Ynyscynon MOT, LDS, DC Electrical

Kalvin Green/Osian Owen 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:54:10 0:54:10 12:44 

137 89 Get Driving UK

Ant Northover/Gill Northover 1400C 5 VW Polo 16V 0:56:57 0:56:57 15:31 
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Final Results by Competition Number
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Driver/Co-driver
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Vehicle Total
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Total
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Diff.
Leader

138 54 SVP Motorsport Ltd

Tomas Delaney/Matt Walk B10 6 Suzuki Swift Cup 0:49:56 0:49:56 8:30 

139 88 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1 2 Ford Cortina 0:56:05 0:56:05 14:39 

140 91 Jewson, Parkside Veterinary Practice, Rhyl Tyre Exhaust

David Perkins/Jordan Joines RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:56 0:57:56 16:30 

141 99 Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Matthew Baddeley/Neil Bye RF1.6 1 VW Lupo 1:02:08 1:02:08 20:42 

142 Phil Morgan/Mike Wilding B11 Ford Escort MkII Driver unwell - SS2

143 98 BL Motorsports

Trevor Godwin/Ian Harrop B11 12 MG Maestro 1:01:12 1:01:12 19:46 

144 Cam Family Butchers

Peter Hedges/Alan Jones 1400C Vauxhall Nova Lost coolant after SS1

145 96 Bill Douglas/Dave Tearl H1 3 BMW 1800 NK 1:00:30 1:00:30 19:04 

146 92 Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Ron Hall/Paul Hudson B11 11 Subaru Impreza 0:58:06 0:58:06 16:40 

147 95 William Slater/Gerry Slater 1400C 6 Ford Ka 0:58:30 0:58:30 17:04 

148 94 Alkmonton Tractors

Sean Bannister/Yan Griffiths B10 14 Citroën C2 0:58:28 0:58:28 17:02 

149 100 Rallyme.co.uk/Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Nigel Bancroft/Ian Bevan B13 11 Suzuki Grand Vitara 1:02:26 1:02:26 21:00 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stanlo Tump

SS 2

Cwm y Gerwyn

SS 3
Wigmore

SS 4

Haye Park

SS 5
Hopton

SS 6

Radnor

Penalties

1 Stephen Petch B14 7:58 5:41 3:31 8:53 4:28 11:43 

2 Callum Black B14 7:40 5:44 3:21 9:15 4:19 11:38 

3 Jamie Anderson B14 7:37 5:37 4:29 Gearbox after SS3

4 Paul Bird B14 7:38 5:37 3:22 8:55 4:24 11:30 

5 Luke Francis B13 7:56 5:42 3:21 9:16 4:31 11:47 

7 Charles Payne B14 7:56 5:51 3:30 9:17 4:30 11:48 

8 Hugh Hunter B14 7:46 5:48 3:25 9:00 4:34 11:52 

9 Martyn England B14 7:58 5:59 Clutch before SS3

10 Karl Simmons B14 8:13 Gearbox at start SS2

11 Michael O'Brien B14 8:11 6:02 3:36 9:12 4:39 12:16 

12 Tom Preston B14 8:08 5:54 3:28 9:05 4:31 11:53 

14 Ian Joel B13 8:05 13:00 3:46 Broken suspension - End of SS3

15 Peter M Stephenson B14 8:11 6:03 3:34 9:15 4:30 11:52 

17 Andy Davies NR4 8:19 6:12 3:40 9:47 4:44 12:33 

18 Pat Naylor NR4 8:11 5:59 3:32 9:13 4:40 12:10 

19 Russ Thompson NR4 7:57 5:57 3:31 9:11 4:33 12:00 

20 Richard Hill NR4 8:13 5:57 3:34 9:07 4:35 12:13 

21 Sacha Kakad NR4 8:48 5:54 3:30 9:14 4:33 12:00 

22 Simon Rogers B13 8:35 6:25 3:36 9:32 4:48 12:36 

23 Wug Utting NR4 8:43 6:18 3:44 9:44 4:44 12:33 

24 Toni Carannante B13 8:25 6:16 3:37 10:00 4:50 12:44 

25 Dan Moss NR4 8:35 Front diff - SS2

26 Bob Morgan B13 8:34 6:14 3:42 Driveshaft after SS3

27 Steve Petch B14 8:49 6:31 3:51 9:51 5:05 13:10 

28 Scott Faulkner NR4 8:32 6:19 3:49 9:50 4:55 12:49 

29 Jon Caen B13 8:38 6:38 3:49 10:07 4:54 13:03 

31 Henri Grehan B12 8:13 6:16 3:40 9:31 4:43 12:22 10:00 

32 John Perrott B11 8:29 6:35 3:39 9:41 4:57 12:49 

33 Mark Griffiths B11 8:27 6:19 Went off - SS3

34 Theo Bengry H3 Sump leak before SS1

35 Roger Chilman H3 8:16 6:05 3:29 9:30 4:53 12:12 

36 Simon Webster H3 8:31 6:19 3:45 9:56 5:01 12:55 

37 Ashley Davies B12 8:36 6:25 3:44 9:52 4:54 12:52 

38 Ben Friend H2 9:22 6:34 3:43 9:49 4:54 13:24 

39 Rob Dennis H3 8:41 6:31 3:50 9:58 5:00 13:06 

40 Jonathan Brace H3 8:55 6:43 3:56 11:08 Lost waterpump belt after SS4

41 Peter Smith B14 8:35 6:27 3:46 10:18 5:06 13:00 

42 Peter Baylis B13 8:50 6:34 3:44 9:54 5:03 13:09 

43 Dave Brick 1400S 8:42 6:23 3:48 9:50 4:49 12:58 

44 Chris Powell 1400S 8:39 6:23 3:49 9:54 5:00 12:51 

45 Gary Smith H3 8:56 13:00 Soft roll - after SS2

46 Tony Williams B11 9:01 6:47 3:52 10:20 5:05 14:00 

47 Mike Brown B12 8:41 6:33 3:53 9:56 Driveshaft - SS5

48 Paul Street H3 8:51 6:34 3:46 10:06 5:01 13:27 

49 Richard Barrow B13 8:52 6:32 3:52 10:06 Retired after SS4

50 Ross Leach B13 8:43 6:36 3:46 9:57 Crashed into trees - SS5

51 Daniel Beckham B11 8:39 6:25 3:44 10:04 4:57 Halfshat- Start SS6

52 Nick Dobson B11 8:33 6:26 3:47 10:05 4:59 Stopped - SS6

53 Barry Jordan H3 8:45 6:25 3:50 10:16 5:03 12:57 

54 Adrian Young H2 9:00 6:36 3:51 10:17 Retired

55 David Lloyd Roberts H2 9:35 6:53 Co-Driver unwell - SV1

56 Steve Hopewell B11 Gearbox - SS1

57 Matthew Hirst B13 8:37 6:29 3:46 10:01 4:56 12:49 

58 Andy Davison B11 8:47 6:29 3:48 10:05 4:57 13:41 
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Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stanlo Tump

SS 2

Cwm y Gerwyn

SS 3
Wigmore

SS 4

Haye Park

SS 5
Hopton

SS 6

Radnor

Penalties

59 David Dobson H2 9:13 6:40 3:49 10:30 5:16 13:42 

60 Colin Griffiths B12 8:43 6:25 3:51 11:14 5:11 13:15 

61 Craig Cameron B13 8:49 6:37 4:01 10:36 5:00 13:20 

62 Steve Southall B12 9:26 6:48 4:00 10:18 5:17 13:45 

63 Rex Ireland H2 9:39 6:44 3:50 10:58 5:01 13:46 

66 Vince Davies H2 9:40 7:10 4:04 10:40 5:18 14:11 

67 Duncan Williams B11 9:26 7:18 3:52 10:34 5:13 14:54 Retired

68 Jordan Reynolds B10 8:59 6:30 3:52 10:11 5:05 13:14 

69 Tim Phelps B12 8:51 6:34 3:55 10:18 5:18 13:41 

70 Martin Wyles B11 9:23 6:56 4:01 10:25 5:17 14:14 

71 Nigel Jenkins 1400S 9:04 6:43 3:52 10:11 5:04 26:01 

72 Charlie Barlow B10 9:12 6:59 4:04 10:51 5:12 13:28 

73 Freddy Brick 1400S 9:11 6:39 3:53 10:13 5:04 19:22 

74 Damion Thomas B10 9:25 7:34 4:05 Driveshaft - SS4

75 Bob Vardy B10 9:09 6:50 3:59 10:25 5:09 13:38 

76 Alasdair Currie N3 9:16 6:40 3:53 10:18 5:02 13:11 

77 Richard Wells N3 9:36 6:45 3:56 10:30 5:08 13:35 

78 Finlay Retson N3 9:03 6:32 3:52 10:15 4:58 13:28 

80 Steve Ward H2 8:57 6:37 3:57 10:22 5:05 13:33 

81 John Collins B11 9:08 7:00 4:01 10:27 5:17 13:40 

82 Ian Newton B11 9:40 7:04 4:13 11:00 5:32 14:31 

83 Graham Waite B10 9:25 6:58 4:03 10:44 5:19 14:18 

84 Richard Warne B11 9:45 7:03 4:07 10:51 5:29 14:43 

85 David Gathercole H3 9:58 6:53 4:05 10:42 5:23 14:25 

86 Steve Davies B11 9:39 7:01 3:59 10:26 5:17 14:14 

87 Ed Fossey 1400S 9:18 6:44 4:00 10:36 5:17 13:44 

88 David Jones B12 9:12 6:44 3:59 10:23 5:16 13:42 

89 Kevin Metcalfe B12 Rolled - SS1

91 Geoff Cottrill B13 10:23 7:14 4:24 10:44 5:40 14:33 

92 David Auden B13 9:40 7:01 4:07 10:36 5:20 14:10 

93 Zak Hughes B10 9:28 6:49 4:01 10:32 5:04 13:50 

94 Geoff Phelps B11 9:05 6:36 3:59 Car onto side and stuck - SS4

95 Jeremy Wells H3 9:42 7:07 4:15 10:52 5:33 14:29 

96 Mike Wolff B12 9:03 6:41 4:04 10:28 5:19 13:29 

97 Henry Catchpole B12 12:07 Engine kaput - before SS2

98 William Hill B10 9:02 6:36 4:01 10:14 5:11 13:55 

99 Carl Davies 1400C 10:55 7:08 4:06 10:48 5:26 14:40 

101 Frazer Moss B10 11:00 7:43 4:26 11:36 5:46 16:26 

102 Gordon Alexander B10 10:15 7:21 4:07 11:24 5:29 14:42 OTL

103 Alan Desbois B10 9:36 6:58 4:01 10:52 5:22 14:54 0:30 

104 Jake Scannell B10 9:13 6:44 3:53 11:01 5:15 14:33 

106 Tommi Meadows 1400S 9:42 6:52 4:02 10:35 5:12 No gears - SS6

107 Chris Hickman RF1.4 10:17 7:10 4:03 10:49 OTL - SV1 IN

108 Andrew Wheatley RF1.4 10:10 7:19 4:08 10:54 5:27 14:41 

109 Bart Lang RF1.4 10:43 Bottom arm after SS1

110 Rob Hansford 1400C 10:31 7:28 4:17 11:00 Rolled - SS4

112 Rob Bradley B11 9:48 7:00 4:09 10:53 5:37 14:46 

113 Ron Morgan H3 9:54 7:31 4:18 11:00 5:40 14:52 

114 Alex Howard B13 10:07 7:12 4:14 Broken gearbox after SS3

115 Rob Evett 1400C 9:52 7:08 4:08 11:10 5:37 14:48 

116 Martin G Laverty N3 9:43 7:03 4:06 10:48 5:25 14:27 

117 Rhydian Price N3 9:40 7:03 4:07 Driveshaft - SS4

118 Matt Tordoff B11 9:28 6:36 4:02 10:41 5:18 13:57 

119 Guy Butler N3 10:11 7:26 4:14 11:42 5:35 15:24 
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No. Driver Class SS 1
Stanlo Tump

SS 2

Cwm y Gerwyn

SS 3
Wigmore

SS 4

Haye Park

SS 5
Hopton

SS 6

Radnor

Penalties

120 Perry Gardener 1400C 9:24 6:38 3:59 10:19 5:13 Broken rear hub - SS6

121 Rich Cole 1400S 9:51 7:02 4:04 10:59 5:19 14:24 

122 Martin Walters B10 9:54 7:06 4:05 10:59 5:40 15:01 

123 Peter Jones H3 9:51 7:10 4:12 11:12 5:35 14:50 

124 Pete Gorst 1400C 9:43 6:56 4:05 Blown gearbox - SS4

125 Charles JDR Hopkinson H3 10:16 7:24 4:27 11:07 5:53 14:51 

126 Will Graham B10 10:22 7:36 4:35 11:14 5:50 15:09 

128 Martin Thayne B10 9:54 7:13 4:08 11:01 Wouldn't restart - MC2 OUT

129 Chris Hellings H1 10:46 7:44 4:22 11:29 5:52 15:39 

130 Rob Aslett B13 10:36 7:37 4:34 11:44 6:03 15:48 2:00 

131 Sam Johnson RF1.4 10:03 7:18 4:15 11:24 5:35 14:54 

132 Howard Alexander RF1.6 12:39 8:46 5:02 13:20 6:30 17:19 

133 Roger Nevitt B11 10:21 Went off - SS2

134 Richard Phillipson B10 10:26 7:32 4:23 11:21 5:48 15:13 

135 Ross Clements 1400C 10:46 7:39 4:26 11:41 5:48 15:34 

136 Kalvin Green 1400C 10:17 7:31 4:21 11:17 5:40 15:04 

137 Ant Northover 1400C 10:22 7:32 4:21 11:36 5:49 17:17 

138 Tomas Delaney B10 9:07 6:48 3:56 10:25 5:15 14:25 

139 Miles Chamberlain H1 10:29 7:31 4:29 11:50 5:56 15:50 

140 David Perkins RF1.4 11:02 8:11 4:33 11:52 5:59 16:19 

141 Matthew Baddeley RF1.6 12:26 8:25 4:56 12:58 6:18 17:05 

142 Phil Morgan B11 13:15 Driver unwell - SS2

143 Trevor Godwin B11 11:34 8:29 4:51 12:37 6:11 17:30 

144 Peter Hedges 1400C 10:40 Lost coolant after SS1

145 Bill Douglas H1 11:22 8:16 4:42 12:28 6:09 17:33 

146 Ron Hall B11 11:14 7:48 4:29 12:01 6:02 16:32 

147 William Slater 1400C 11:22 8:02 4:46 12:06 5:55 16:19 

148 Sean Bannister B10 18:00 6:47 3:59 10:33 5:18 13:51 

149 Nigel Bancroft B13 12:33 8:25 4:55 12:53 6:23 17:17 
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Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.4

1 108 Andrew Wheatley/Ian Nichols RF1.4 1 Ford Puma 0:52:39 0:52:39

2 131 Sam Johnson/Joe Morgan RF1.4 2 Seat Arosa 0:53:29 0:53:29 0:50 

3 140 David Perkins/Jordan Joines RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:57:56 0:57:56 5:17 

Class RF1.6

1 141 Matthew Baddeley/Neil Bye RF1.6 4 VW Lupo 1:02:08 1:02:08

2 132 Howard Alexander/Robert Smith RF1.6 5 VW Polo 1:03:36 1:03:36 1:28 

Class 1400C

1 115 Rob Evett/Michael Evett 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:52:43 0:52:43

2 99 Carl Davies/Richard Jones 1400C 6 Nissan Micra 0:53:03 0:53:03 0:20 

3 136 Kalvin Green/Osian Owen 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 0:54:10 0:54:10 1:27 

4 135 Ross Clements/Charlie Mason 1400C 9 MG ZR 0:55:54 0:55:54 3:11 

5 137 Ant Northover/Gill Northover 1400C 10 VW Polo 16V 0:56:57 0:56:57 4:14 

6 147 William Slater/Gerry Slater 1400C 11 Ford Ka 0:58:30 0:58:30 5:47 

Class 1400S

1 43 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:46:30 0:46:30

2 44 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:36 0:46:36 0:06 

3 87 Ed Fossey/Chris Sharpe-Simkiss 1400S 3 Toyota Yaris 0:49:39 0:49:39 3:09 

4 121 Rich Cole/Matthew Nicholas 1400S 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:39 0:51:39 5:09 

5 73 Freddy Brick/Rob Woodhouse 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:22 0:54:22 7:52 

6 71 Nigel Jenkins/Karen Jenkins 1400S 12 Vauxhall Nova 1:00:55 1:00:55 14:25 

Class N3

1 78 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:08 0:48:08

2 76 Alasdair Currie/Steven Brown N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:20 0:48:20 0:12 

3 77 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth N3 14 Ford Fiesta 0:49:30 0:49:30 1:22 

4 116 Martin G Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 25 Ford Fiesta 0:51:32 0:51:32 3:24 

5 119 Guy Butler/Jamie MacTavish N3 31 Ford Fiesta ST 0:54:32 0:54:32 6:24 

Class NR4

1 19 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 8 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:09 0:43:09

2 20 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans NR4 10 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:39 0:43:39 0:30 

3 18 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 11 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:45 0:43:45 0:36 

4 21 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge NR4 13 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:43:59 0:43:59 0:50 

5 17 Andy Davies/Max Freeman NR4 14 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:45:15 0:45:15 2:06 

6 23 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe NR4 16 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:45:46 0:45:46 2:37 

7 28 Scott Faulkner/Dom Adams NR4 18 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:14 0:46:14 3:05 

Class B10

1 68 Jordan Reynolds/Michael Gilbey B10 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:51 0:47:51

2 98 William Hill/Richard Crozier B10 9 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:59 0:48:59 1:08 

3 75 Bob Vardy/Ben Cressey B10 12 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:19 

4 93 Zak Hughes/Jamie Mills B10 17 Suzuki Swift Sport 0:49:44 0:49:44 1:53 

5 72 Charlie Barlow/Emma Morrison B10 18 Ford Fiesta R2 0:49:46 0:49:46 1:55 

6 138 Tomas Delaney/Matt Walk B10 19 Suzuki Swift Cup 0:49:56 0:49:56 2:05 

7 104 Jake Scannell/Adrian Stevens B10 23 Toyota AE86 0:50:39 0:50:39 2:48 

8 83 Graham Waite/Gill Cotton B10 24 Toyota Corolla 0:50:47 0:50:47 2:56 

9 103 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 28 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:51:43 0:30 0:52:13 4:22 

10 122 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher B10 30 Honda Civic 0:52:45 0:52:45 4:54 

11 134 Richard Phillipson/Steve Link B10 32 Honda Civic 0:54:43 0:54:43 6:52 

12 126 Will Graham/Steven Davey B10 34 Ford Fiesta R2 0:54:46 0:54:46 6:55 

13 101 Frazer Moss/Andy Moss B10 35 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:56:57 0:56:57 9:06 
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B10 (Continued)

14 148 Sean Bannister/Yan Griffiths B10 37 Citroën C2 0:58:28 0:58:28 10:37 

Class B11

1 32 John Perrott/Daniel Petrie B11 1 Ford Escort MkII 0:46:10 0:46:10

2 58 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 3 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:47:47 0:47:47 1:37 

3 46 Tony Williams/Karen Phelps B11 11 Ford Escort RS 0:49:05 0:49:05 2:55 

4 81 John Collins/John Smart B11 15 Opel Manta 0:49:33 0:49:33 3:23 

5 118 Matt Tordoff /Tim Tordoff B11 20 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:02 0:50:02 3:52 

6 70 Martin Wyles/Michele Petrie B11 21 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 4:06 

7 86 Steve Davies/Lucy Wilding B11 22 Renault Clio Cup 172 0:50:36 0:50:36 4:26 

8 84 Richard Warne/Chris Deal B11 26 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:58 0:51:58 5:48 

9 82 Ian Newton/Ian Jones B11 27 Ford Escort 0:52:00 0:52:00 5:50 

10 112 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 29 Ford Escort MkII 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:03 

11 146 Ron Hall/Paul Hudson B11 36 Subaru Impreza 0:58:06 0:58:06 11:56 

12 143 Trevor Godwin/Ian Harrop B11 38 MG Maestro 1:01:12 1:01:12 15:02 

Class B12

1 37 Ashley Davies/Sam Fordham B12 2 Ford Escort RS 0:46:23 0:46:23

2 69 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:37 0:48:37 2:14 

3 60 Colin Griffiths/Jack Bowen B12 8 BMW Compact 0:48:39 0:48:39 2:16 

4 96 Mike Wolff/Mark Twiname B12 10 BMW E30 0:49:04 0:49:04 2:41 

5 88 David Jones/Glyn Price B12 13 BMW E30 0:49:16 0:49:16 2:53 

6 62 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick B12 16 Ford Escort 0:49:34 0:49:34 3:11 

7 31 Henri Grehan/Christopher Ridge B12 33 Ford Escort MkII 0:44:45 10:00 0:54:45 8:22 

Class B13

1 5 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:33 0:42:33

2 22 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies B13 15 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:45:32 0:45:32 2:59 

3 24 Toni Carannante/Simon Coates B13 17 Subaru Impreza STi 0:45:52 0:45:52 3:19 

4 57 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 19 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:38 0:46:38 4:05 

5 29 Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 20 Mitsubishi Evo III 0:47:09 0:47:09 4:36 

6 42 Peter Baylis/Anthony Blyth B13 22 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:47:14 0:47:14 4:41 

7 61 Craig Cameron/Jamie Vaughan B13 24 Subaru Impreza 0:48:23 0:48:23 5:50 

8 92 David Auden/Christopher Row B13 25 Mitsubishi Evo VI 0:50:54 0:50:54 8:21 

9 91 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe B13 26 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:52:58 0:52:58 10:25 

10 130 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 27 Subaru Impreza 0:56:22 2:00 0:58:22 15:49 

11 149 Nigel Bancroft/Ian Bevan B13 28 Suzuki Grand Vitara 1:02:26 1:02:26 19:53 

Class B14

1 4 Paul Bird/Jamie Edwards B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:41:26 0:41:26

2 2 Callum Black/Elliott Edmondson B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5 0:41:57 0:41:57 0:31 

3 1 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 3 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:14 0:42:14 0:48 

4 8 Hugh Hunter/Rob Fagg B14 4 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:42:25 0:42:25 0:59 

5 7 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson B14 6 Ford Fiesta 0:42:52 0:42:52 1:26 

6 12 Tom Preston/Stuart Lowden B14 7 Škoda Fabia 0:42:59 0:42:59 1:33 

7 15 Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress B14 9 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:43:25 0:43:25 1:59 

8 11 Michael O'Brien/James O'Brien B14 12 Ford Focus WRC 0:43:56 0:43:56 2:30 

9 41 Peter Smith/Matt Edwards B14 21 Ford Fiesta R5 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:46 

10 27 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 23 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:47:17 0:47:17 5:51 

Class H1

1 129 Chris Hellings/Glyn Thomas H1 16 VW Golf MkI 0:55:52 0:55:52

2 139 Miles Chamberlain/Nick Wilkins H1 17 Ford Cortina 0:56:05 0:56:05 0:13 

3 145 Bill Douglas/Dave Tearl H1 18 BMW 1800 NK 1:00:30 1:00:30 4:38 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H2

1 38 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons H2 6 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:46 0:47:46

2 80 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H2 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:31 0:48:31 0:45 

3 59 David Dobson/Graham Hepworth H2 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:10 0:49:10 1:24 

4 63 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding H2 9 Ford Escort 0:49:58 0:49:58 2:12 

5 66 Vince Davies/Jade Phillips H2 10 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:03 0:51:03 3:17 

Class H3

1 35 Roger Chilman/Bryan Thomas H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:44:25 0:44:25

2 36 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers H3 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:46:27 0:46:27 2:02 

3 39 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell H3 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:47:06 2:41 

4 53 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith H3 4 Ford Escort 0:47:16 0:47:16 2:51 

5 48 Paul Street/Ian Jones H3 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:45 0:47:45 3:20 

6 85 David Gathercole/Martyn Donn H3 11 Ford Escort RS1600 0:51:26 0:51:26 7:01 

7 95 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders H3 12 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:58 0:51:58 7:33 

8 123 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph H3 13 Ford Escort RS1800 0:52:50 0:52:50 8:25 

9 113 Ron Morgan/Simon Jones H3 14 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:15 0:53:15 8:50 

10 125 Charles JDR Hopkinson/Graham Cox H3 15 Ford Escort MkII RS1800 0:53:58 0:53:58 9:33 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

31 Henri Grehan/Christopher Ridge B12 START2 Not ready to attempt stage 10:00 10:00 

103 Alan Desbois/Peter Littlefield B10 MC2 OUT Late at MC2 OUT 0:30 0:30 

130 Rob Aslett/Ashley Aslett B13 MC2 IN Early at  MC2 IN 2:00 2:00 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number

36 Retirements and Exclusions
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

3 Jamie Anderson/Ella Flynn B14 Mitsubishi WRC TC4 Gearbox after SS3

9 Martyn England/Dawn England B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Stage 3 Clutch before SS3

10 Karl Simmons/Guy Simmons B14 Subaru S11 WRC START2 Gearbox at start SS2

14 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth TC4 Broken suspension - End of SS3

25 Dan Moss/Sam Allen NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Stage 2 Front diff - SS2

26 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams B13 Subaru Impreza TC4 Driveshaft after SS3

33 Mark Griffiths/Matt Rogers B11 Ford Escort Stage 3 Went off - SS3

34 Theo Bengry/Les Forsbrook H3 Ford Escort MkII TC1 Sump leak before SS1

40 Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel H3 Ford Escort RS MC2 OUT Lost waterpump belt after SS4

45 Gary Smith/Paul Spooner H3 Ford Escort MkI SV1 IN Soft roll - after SS2

47 Mike Brown/Paul Williams B12 BMW Compact M3 Stage 5 Driveshaft - SS5

49 Richard Barrow/Andrew Richards B13 Subaru Impreza MC2 OUT Retired after SS4

50 Ross Leach/Abi Haycock B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 5 Crashed into trees - SS5

51 Daniel Beckham/Howard Pridmore B11 Ford Fiesta Stage 6 Halfshat- Start SS6

52 Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort RS Stage 6 Stopped - SS6

54 Adrian Young/Gwynfor Jones H2 Ford Escort RS2000 Stage 5 Retired

55 David Lloyd Roberts/Dei Jones H2 Ford Escort MkII SV1 OUT Co-Driver unwell - SV1

56 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Stage 1 Gearbox - SS1

67 Duncan Williams/George Williams B11 Ford Escort MkII SV1 OUT OTL - SV1 OUT

74 Damion Thomas/Paul Bevan B10 Peugeot 206 Stage 4 Driveshaft - SS4

89 Kevin Metcalfe/Emma Metcalfe B12 BMW E30 Stage 1 Rolled - SS1

94 Geoff Phelps/Paul Wakely B11 Ford Escort MkII Stage 4 Car onto side and stuck - SS4

97 Henry Catchpole/Gethin Jones B12 Ford Escort MkII RS2000 TC2 Engine kaput - before SS2

102 Gordon Alexander/Ian Clark B10 Vauxhall Nova TC3 OTL - TC3

106 Tommi Meadows/Ian Oakey 1400S Ford Ka Stage 6 No gears - SS6

107 Chris Hickman/Alex Stanbury RF1.4 MG ZR SV1 IN OTL - SV1 IN

109 Bart Lang/Sinclair Young RF1.4 Nissan Micra TC2 Bottom arm after SS1

110 Rob Hansford/Lewis Mason 1400C Toyota Yaris MC2 IN Rolled - SS4

114 Alex Howard/George Fleming B13 Land Rover Freelander 1 TC4 Broken gearbox after SS3

117 Rhydian Price/Peredur Wyn Davies N3 Ford Fiesta Stage 4 Driveshaft - SS4

120 Perry Gardener/Keaton Williams 1400C Vauxhall Nova Stage 6 Broken rear hub - SS6

124 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400C Citroën Saxo Stage 4 Blown gearbox - SS4

128 Martin Thayne/James Phillips B10 Suzuki Swift MC2 OUT Wouldn't restart - MC2 OUT

133 Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B11 Ford Fiesta Stage 2 Went off - SS2

142 Phil Morgan/Mike Wilding B11 Ford Escort MkII Stage 2 Driver unwell - SS2

144 Peter Hedges/Alan Jones 1400C Vauxhall Nova TC2 Lost coolant after SS1
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Stanlo Tump

Fastest 68.14mph

Length 8.65 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Anderson 7:37 
4 Bird 7:38 
2 Black 7:40 
8 Hunter 7:46 

5= Francis 7:56 
7= Payne 7:56 
19 Thompson 7:57 
1= Petch 7:58 
9= England 7:58 
14 Joel 8:05 

SS 2 Cwm y Gerwyn

Fastest 66.12mph

Length 6.19 mile

No. Driver Time

3= Anderson 5:37 
4= Bird 5:37 
1 Petch 5:41 
5 Francis 5:42 
2 Black 5:44 
8 Hunter 5:48 
7 Payne 5:51 

12= Preston 5:54 
21= Kakad 5:54 
19= Thompson 5:57 

SS 3 Wigmore

Fastest 58.39mph

Length 3.26 mile

No. Driver Time

2= Black 3:21 
5= Francis 3:21 
4 Bird 3:22 
8 Hunter 3:25 
12 Preston 3:28 
35 Chilman 3:29 
7= Payne 3:30 

21= Kakad 3:30 
1= Petch 3:31 

19= Thompson 3:31 

SS 4 Haye Park

Fastest 58.76mph

Length 8.70 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Petch 8:53 
4 Bird 8:55 
8 Hunter 9:00 
12 Preston 9:05 
20 Hill 9:07 
19 Thompson 9:11 
11 O'Brien 9:12 
18 Naylor 9:13 
21 Kakad 9:14 
2= Black 9:15 

SS 5 Hopton

Fastest 59.35mph

Length 4.27 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Black 4:19 
4 Bird 4:24 
1 Petch 4:28 

7= Payne 4:30 
15= Stephenson 4:30 
5= Francis 4:31 

12= Preston 4:31 
19= Thompson 4:33 
21= Kakad 4:33 

8 Hunter 4:34 

SS 6 Radnor

Fastest 69.91mph

Length 13.40 mile

No. Driver Time

4 Bird 11:30 
2 Black 11:38 
1 Petch 11:43 
5 Francis 11:47 
7 Payne 11:48 

8= Hunter 11:52 
15= Stephenson 11:52 
12 Preston 11:53 

19= Thompson 12:00 
21= Kakad 12:00 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Stanlo Tump

Gravel

Length 8.65 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Anderson 0:07:37
4 Bird 0:07:38
2 Black 0:07:40
8 Hunter 0:07:46

5= Francis 0:07:56
7= Payne 0:07:56
19 Thompson 0:07:57
1= Petch 0:07:58
9= England 0:07:58
14 Joel 0:08:05

SS 2 Cwm y Gerwyn

Gravel

Length 6.19 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Anderson 0:13:14
4 Bird 0:13:15
2 Black 0:13:24
8 Hunter 0:13:34
5 Francis 0:13:38
1 Petch 0:13:39
7 Payne 0:13:47
19 Thompson 0:13:54
9 England 0:13:57
12 Preston 0:14:02

SS 3 Wigmore

Gravel

Length 3.26 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:16:37
2 Black 0:16:45
8 Hunter 0:16:59
5 Francis 0:16:59
1 Petch 0:17:10
7 Payne 0:17:17
19 Thompson 0:17:25
12 Preston 0:17:30
18 Naylor 0:17:42
3 Anderson 0:17:43

SS 4 Haye Park

Gravel

Length 8.70 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:25:32
8 Hunter 0:25:59
2 Black 0:26:00
1 Petch 0:26:03
5 Francis 0:26:15
7 Payne 0:26:34
12 Preston 0:26:35
19 Thompson 0:26:36
20 Hill 0:26:51
18 Naylor 0:26:55

SS 5 Hopton

Gravel

Length 4.27 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:29:56
2 Black 0:30:19
1 Petch 0:30:31
8 Hunter 0:30:33
5 Francis 0:30:46
7 Payne 0:31:04
12 Preston 0:31:06
19 Thompson 0:31:09
20 Hill 0:31:26
15 Stephenson 0:31:33

SS 6 Radnor

Gravel

Length 13.40 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Bird 0:41:26
2 Black 0:41:57
1 Petch 0:42:14
8 Hunter 0:42:25
5 Francis 0:42:33
7 Payne 0:42:52
12 Preston 0:42:59
19 Thompson 0:43:09
15 Stephenson 0:43:25
20 Hill 0:43:39
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 Paul Bird 2 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Callum Black 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
3 Jamie Anderson 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Stephen Petch 1 - 3 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - -
5 Luke Francis 1 - - 2 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
8 Hugh Hunter - - 1 2 - 2 - - - 1 - - - - -
7 Charles Payne - - - 1 2 - 2 - - - - - 1 - -
12 Tom Preston - - - 1 1 1 - 2 - - 1 - - - -
15 Peter M Stephenson - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 2 - - 1
20 Richard Hill - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1
19 Russ Thompson - - - - - 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - -
35 Roger Chilman - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 -
21 Sacha Kakad - - - - - - 1 2 2 - - - - - -
11 Michael O'Brien - - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 - 3 -
18 Pat Naylor - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 2 1 - -
9 Martyn England - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
14 Ian Joel - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
31 Henri Grehan - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3
22 Simon Rogers - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
17 Andy Davies - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
10 Karl Simmons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
23 Wug Utting - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

3 3= 2= 1 2 41
4 4= 5= 4 4 22
2 1 4 8 1 13
8 5 8 12 7= 54

5= 2 12 20 15= 75
7= 8 35 19 5= 8=6
19 7 7= 11 12= 15=7
1= 12= 21= 18 19= 128
9= 21= 1= 21 21= 19=9
14 19= 19= 2= 8 21=10
12 20= 18 15= 20 1811
11= 9= 15= 5 11 3512
15= 18= 20= 7 18 2013
18= 11 11= 35 31 1114
10= 15 22= 31 17= 3115
20= 35 24 22 23= 17=16
31= 17 32 32 22 23=17
35 26 17= 23 43 2218
17 24= 31= 17 24 2419
24 31= 26 38 35 28=20
33 23 38 28= 29= 32=21
32 28= 23= 43= 37= 57=22
36 33= 37= 27 38= 4423
28 36= 42= 37 28 3724
52 43= 51= 42= 57 3625
26 44= 36 44= 32= 5326

22= 22= 14= 36= 51= 4327
25= 37= 41= 47= 58= 4128
41= 51= 48= 50 78 2929
37 53= 50= 39 52 3930
57 60= 57= 24 39= 4231
29 52 52 57 44= 2732

44= 41 43= 51 61= 7633
51= 57= 58= 52= 36= 6834
39= 58= 28= 58= 48= 6035
47= 68 29= 48= 63= 6136
43 27= 44= 49= 76 3837

23= 39= 59= 29 42= 4838
50= 49= 39= 68= 53= 72=39
60= 78= 53= 71= 71= 78=40
53 47 63= 73 73= 9641
58 38= 27= 98 93= 8042
21 42= 54= 78 27= 7743

27= 48= 60= 53 46= 7544
61= 69= 46= 54 68= 8145
42 32 49= 41= 80= 58=46

48= 50= 67= 62= 41 69=47
69= 54= 68= 69= 77 59=48
49 94= 71= 76= 75 88=49
40 98= 78= 120 60= 8750
45 118= 47= 46 98= 6251
80 61= 73= 80 72= 6352
68 80= 76= 88 106= 9353
54 29= 104= 70= 67= 14854
46 120= 69 75= 120= 9855
98 73 40= 138= 104= 11856

78= 59= 77= 86 138= 4657
96= 76= 138= 81 59= 9258
71 96 80 96 88= 6659
94 40= 75= 59= 62= 70=60

138 71= 86= 77= 70= 86=61
81 63= 88= 93 81= 8362

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

75 87= 94= 148 86= 12163
73 88= 120= 67 87= 85=64

72= 104= 148= 106 66= 138=65
88= 77 62= 61= 69= 11666
59= 46= 87= 87= 118= 9567
104= 148= 61= 92= 148= 8268

76 62= 70= 66 83= 91=69
87 138= 81= 118 96= 104=70
38 93 93= 85 121= 9971
70 75 98= 83= 92 10872

120 106 103= 91= 103 10273
74= 55= 106= 99= 85 8474
83= 85= 118= 116= 116 11275
62= 70= 83= 107 99 11576
67= 124= 107= 72= 108 12377
93= 83= 66= 84= 84= 12578
118= 103= 72= 95= 102= 11379
55 72 96= 103= 82 67=80

77= 81= 121= 112 95 103=81
103= 112= 74= 108 119= 131=82
63= 86= 85= 63 123= 12283
86= 92= 122= 121= 131= 13684
66= 121 124= 122= 112= 12685
82= 84= 99= 82= 115= 13486
92= 116= 116= 110= 91= 11987
117= 117= 84= 113= 113= 13588
95= 82 92= 104= 122= 12989
106= 122 102= 128= 136= 13090
116= 95 117= 125 101 13991
124= 99= 108= 40 134= 140=92

84 115= 115= 115 135= 147=93
112 66= 128= 123 137 10194

121= 107= 112 60= 126 14695
123= 123= 123 126= 129 14196
115 114 82 136 125 137=97

113= 128 114= 134 147 149=98
122= 91 119= 102= 139 13299
128= 67= 95= 131= 140 143100

85 131= 131= 129 146 145101
131 108 110 101= 130 73102
114 102 113 137= 145 71103
108 125 136= 135 143104
119 119 137= 119 141105
102 110 129 130 149106
125 113= 134 139 132107

107= 136= 91 140108
136= 139= 101= 146109
133 134= 135= 147110

126= 137= 125 145111
137= 74 3= 143112

91 126 139= 149113
134 130 146= 141114
139 135 140 132115
110 101 130116
130 129 126117
144 146 145118
109 147 147119

129= 140 143120
135= 145 149121

99 141= 141122
101 149= 132123
140 143124

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

146 132125
145= 14=126
147= 45=127
143128
97129

141130
149131
132132
142133
148134
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 2nd September 2017

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

3 3 4 4 4 41
4 4 2 8 2 22
2 2 8 2 1 13
8 8 5 1 8 84

5= 5 1 5 5 55
7= 1 7 7 7 76
19 7 19 12 12 127
1= 19 12 19 19 198
9= 9 18 20 20 159
14 12 3 18 15 2010
12 18 20 11 18 1811
11= 20 15 15 11 1112
15= 11 11 35 21 2113
18= 15 35 21 35 3514
10= 35 17 17 17 1715
20= 17 21 22 22 2216
31= 24 24 24 24 2317
35 21 26 32 23 2418
17 33 36 23 32 3219
24 26 22 28 28 2820
33 36 28 36 37 3721
32 28 32 37 36 3622
36 52 37 43 43 4323
28 22 23 44 44 4424
52 37 52 52 57 5725
26 23 41 51 51 3926

22= 41 51 57 52 2927
25= 44 44 39 39 4128
41= 32 57 50 42 4229
37 51 43 27 29 5330
57 43 60 42 58 2731
29 57 53 47 27 4832

44= 60 39 41 41 3833
51= 53 58 58 48 5834
39= 39 29 29 53 6835
47= 47 50 53 38 7836
43 29 47 48 68 7637

23= 58 42 49 78 6138
50= 50 27 38 71 8039
60= 27 48 68 69 6940
53 42 49 69 80 6041
58 49 69 78 73 9842
21 48= 68 54 61 9643

27= 69= 61 71 98 4644
61= 61 54 80 46 7545
42 68 78 98 76 5946

48= 80 80 73 60 8847
69= 78 40 46 59 7748
49 54 98 61 138 8149
40 40 71 76 75 6250
45 98 38 59 120 8751
80 94 46 60 88 9352
68 96 94 96 96 7253
54 71 59 138 62 13854
46 46 73 88 81 6355
98 73 96 120 93 11856

78= 59 76 75 87 7057
96= 138 104 62 77 8658
71 88 138 81 70 10459
94 76 88 87 118 8360

138 38 75 40 104 9261

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

81 104 120 70 63 6662
75 75 87 118 72 8563
73 87 118 77 86 11664

72= 120 81 93 106 12165
88= 118 63 104 83 9566
59= 81 62 86 92 8467
104= 72 72 72 66 8268

76 62 77 83 85 10369
87 93 93 63 116 11270
38 70 70 106 84 10871
70 77 83 92 121 11572

120 83 103 103 103 12273
74= 63 106 66 112 12374
83= 55 86 85 82 9175
62= 103 124 116 95 9976
67= 106 92 84 122 11377
93= 124 117 112 115 13178
118= 86 116 95 108 12579
55 92 66 121 123 13680

77= 117 84 82 113 7381
103= 67 85 122 99 11982
63= 82 82 128 91 13483
86= 116 112 115 131 3184
66= 84 121 123 136 12685
82= 112 74 108 125 12986
92= 95 95 113 119 13587
117= 66 122 91 134 13988
95= 85 115 99 126 13789
106= 121 123 131 137 10190
116= 74 128 125 129 14091
124= 115 114 110 139 14692

84 122 131 136 135 13093
112 123 108 119 101 14894

121= 128 113 134 146 14795
123= 114 119 126 140 14596
115 131 91 137 147 7197

113= 113 125 139 31 14398
122= 107 136 129 130 14199
128= 108 99 130 145 149100

85 102 137 135 143 132101
131 119 110 101 148102
114 91 134 146 141103
108 125 139 140 149104
119 136 126 147 132105
102 137 130 145106
125 126 135 143107

107= 134 129 31108
136= 110 101 141109
133 139 146 149110

126= 99 140 148111
137= 130 147 132112

91 135 145113
134 129 14114
139 101 143115
110 146 141116
130 140 149117
144 147 132118
109 145 31119

129= 143 148120
135= 141121

99 149122

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

101 14123
140 132124
146 45125

145= 31126
147= 148127
143128
97129

141130
149131
132132
142133
148134
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